ELECTROMAGNETIC INDUSTRIES LLP
CAPACITOR TRIP DEVICE
MODEL CTD-5 (120VAC or 240VAC)
Application: This device provides a source of energy for circuit breaker and switch trip coil operation during a loss of
AC control voltage
Operation: The capacitor is continuously charged when control power is available, providing energy for normal trip coil
operation. Because mechanical relays are not involved, energy for the trip coil operation is immediately available with the
loss of control power. When the control power returns, the capacitor automatically charges to supply energy for the next

Output Contact Rating
Last Revised 4/05/09
How to order
Basic
Model
Input
Voltage LED Color Remote LED (Optional)
CTD-5
CTD-5
120 Volt
240 Volt
XXX-
G = Green
Blank = Red
X-
E= Remote LED
Blank = LED on case
X
E300189
1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9
1
0
1
1
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
2.15
4.40
1.03
3.94
3.44
(4) OPEN SLOTS 0.16 X 0.31
+ OUTPUT
COMMON
-OUTPUT
INPUT LINE - 240 VAC
INPUT LINE COMMON
TYPICAL
CONNECTION
DIAGRAM
CTD-5 DIMENSIONS
CTD FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
LABEL
3.19
4.19
3.75
LED INDICATOR(SEE NOTE 1)
OUTPUT RELAY - N.C.
OUTPUT RELAY - C
OUTPUT RELAY - N.O.
OPTIONAL
REMOTE INDICATION
(SEE NOTE 2)
NOTES:
1. The output contacts are shown in the de-energized
condition. Contacts will pick up when input and output
voltage is present. If the output DC voltage drops